

Secretariat of the Eydhafushi Council Republic of Maldives

Phone Number: 6608303 Fax No: 6608503

Email: info@eydhafushi.gov.mv

INVITATION TO SUBMIT EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI) TO ESTABLISH A FOOTBALL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM IN BAA EYDHAFUSHI

Baa Eydhafushi Council is seeking to establish a Football Development Program in Baa Eydhafushi. To give an equal opportunity for all the interested parties, Council invites proponents to submit EOIs for the Program.

In case Council receives more than one proposal for the program, Council would proceed with the EOI that best suits the Council's vision, strategic objectives and masterplan.

In evaluating the EOIs, proposed business model, experience of operator and developer/contractor, proposed team, financial stability, capability and CSR will be considered.

Council reserves the right to accept or reject any proposal, and to annul the EOI process and reject all proposals at any given time prior to framework agreement signing, without thereby incurring any liability to proponents. In case of instillment, all proponents will be informed and the proposals shall be returned to the proponents. The duly completed document set should be submitter as per the prescribed expression of Interest (EO) Application Form attached with this announcement.

The EOI shall be submitted via e mail with the subject EOI to ESTABLISH A FOOTBALL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM IN BAA EYDHAFUSHI or to the address given below, on or before 14:00 hrs. of 17th March 2024

Secretariate of the Eydhafushi Council

B. Eydhafushi, Maldives

E mail: info@eydhafushi.gov.mv

Concession of the second secon

Secretariat of the Eydhafushi Council

Tel: +960 6608303, Fax: +960 6608503

Email: eydhafushi@baa.gov.mv

وُرُ مُورُدُو وُرُسْرُهُ مِ مُرَوْمِ مُرَوْمِ مُرَدُمُ مِنْ مِرْسُومُ مِرْمُرُ

- فريش: +960 6608303 رئيسة: +960 6608303 +960 6608503

وخرش: eydhafushi@baa.gov.mv